08/21/2023 508078007 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8125160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	
	Name	Execution Date
SAMEDY OUK		02/28/2012
MICHAEL E. JUNG		02/15/2012
	Name	02/28/2012
ING PARTY DAT	٨	
	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF	
	111 FRANKLIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR	

City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17093047	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(858)314-1501
to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ad; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
(858) 314-1539
Imjaramillo@mintz.com, IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com
MINTZ/SAN DIEGO OFFICE
ONE FINANCIAL CENTER
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048539-501C05US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS JARAMILLO, PATENT SPECIALIST	
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Jaramillo/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023	
Total Attachments: 7		
acura 049520 501 Decorded Accimpant Decorts Inventors to Decorte#page1 tif		

source=048539-501 Recorded Assignment - Regents Inventors to Regents#page6.tif source=048539-501 Recorded Assignment - Regents Inventors to Regents#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 18473B-0008XXxx

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

JUNG, Michael E. 2335 Manning Ave Los Angeles CA 90064

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ANDROGEN RECEPTOR MODULATOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF PROSTATE CANCER AND ANDROGEN RECEPTOR-ASSOCIATED DISEASES

- for which United States patent application No. 60/785978 was filed on March 27, 2006 in the United States Patent Office;
- for which United States patent application No. 60/833790 was filed on July 28, 2006 in the United States Patent Office;
- for which International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485 was filed on March 27, 2007 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- for which Australian patent application No. 2007243651 was filed with the Australian Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which Brazilian patent application No. PI0709771-9 was filed in the Brazilian Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which Chinese patent application No. 200780019654.7 was filed with the Chinese Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which European patent application No. 07754060.7 was filed in the European Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which European patent application No. 11163948.0 was filed in the European Patent Office as a divisional patent application of European patent application No. 07754060.7;
- for which Hong Kong patent application No. 58086-271050 was filed in the Hong Kong Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which Indian patent application No. 9025/DELNP/2008 was filed in the Indian Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which Japanese patent application No. 2009-502925 was filed in the Japanese Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which New Zealand patent application No. 572335 was filed in the New Zealand Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which United States patent application No. 12/294881 was filed in the United States Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;

(hereinafter "Application(s)").

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California, a corporation of the State of California, having its statewide administrative offices located at 111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, California 94607-5200, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL E. JUNG, am an employee of the University of California since July 1, 1974 and I read and signed the University of California Patent Acknowledgement on May 3, 1974, which stated that I had an obligation to assign inventions and patents that I conceived or developed while employed by the University of California to Assignee.

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL E. JUNG, am an inventor of the claimed subject matter of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/785,978, filed March 27, 2006 and, based on the University of California Patent Acknowledgement that I signed on May 3, 1974, Assignee was the beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/785,978 as of March 27, 2006.

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL E. JUNG, am an inventor of the claimed subject matter of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/833,790, filed July 28, 2006 and, based on the University of California Patent Acknowledgement that I signed on May 3, 1974, Assignee was the beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/833,790 as of July 28, 2006.

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL E. JUNG, am an inventor of the claimed subject matter of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485, filed March 27, 2007 and, based on the University of California Patent Acknowledgement that I signed on May 3, 1974, Assignee was the beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485 as of March 27, 2007.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 18473B-0008XXxx

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL E. JUNG, previously assigned my rights in International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485 to Assignee on July 25, 2007 and such assignment was recorded with the United States Patent Office on August 9, 2007 at Reel 019673, Frame 0247.

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California and MICHAEL E. JUNG acknowledge and agree that Assignee was the sole beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions and Applications described herein, as of the filing date of each of the Applications and as of the invention date of each of the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions and Applications, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions and said Applications; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application, which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).

2. Said Inventor does hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith other than those set forth herein.

5. Said Inventor hereby requests that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written

below: 2 15/12 Date: MICHAEL E. JUNC State/Commonwealth of Massachug B ì County of Middloser On February 15, 2012 before me. DIANE M. SUUZA (Name/Title.c Notary) personally appeared MICHAEL E. JUNG (Name of Signer) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State/Commonwealth of Massachual B that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. (Notary Seal) WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 064655 FRAME: 0313

Page 2 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket Number 18473B-0008XXxx Signature: **RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:** $_{2}W$ 2012 March Date: By: Name: EMIEY LOUGHRAN Title: DIRECTOR OF LICENSING

Office of Intellectual Property

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 18473B-0008XXxx

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

OUK, Samedy 10790 Dabney Drive, Apt 2 San Diego CA 92126

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ANDROGEN RECEPTOR MODULATOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF PROSTATE CANCER AND ANDROGEN RECEPTOR-ASSOCIATED DISEASES

- for which United States patent application No. 60/785978 was filed on March 27, 2006 in the United States Patent Office;
- for which United States patent application No. 60/833790 was filed on July 28, 2006 in the United States Patent Office; for which International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485 was filed on March 27, 2007 in the U.S. Receiving

Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

- for which Australian patent application No. 2007243651 was filed with the Australian Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which Brazilian patent application No. PI0709771-9 was filed in the Brazilian Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which Chinese patent application No. 200780019654.7 was filed with the Chinese Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which European patent application No. 07754060.7 was filed in the European Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which European patent application No. 11163948.0 was filed in the European Patent Office as a divisional patent application of European patent application No. 07754060.7;

for which Hong Kong patent application No. 58086-271050 was filed in the Hong Kong Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;

- for which Indian patent application No. 9025/DELNP/2008 was filed in the Indian Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which Japanese patent application No. 2009-502925 was filed in the Japanese Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which New Zealand patent application No. 572335 was filed in the New Zealand Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;
- for which United States patent application No. 12/294881 was filed in the United States Patent Office as a national phase patent application of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485;

(hereinafter "Application(s)").

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California, a corporation of the State of California, having its statewide administrative offices located at 111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, California 94607-5200, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.

WHEREAS, I, SAMEDY OUK, was employed by the University of California between January 15, 2003 and December 12, 2005 and I read and signed the University of California Patent Acknowledgement on January 7, 2003, which stated that I had an obligation to assign inventions and patents that I conceived or developed while employed by the University of California to Assignee.

WHEREAS, I, SAMEDY OUK, am an inventor of the claimed subject matter of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/785,978, filed March 27, 2006 and, based on the University of California Patent Acknowledgement that I signed on January 7, 2003, Assignee was the beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/785,978 as of March 27, 2006.

WHEREAS, I, SAMEDY OUK, am an inventor of the claimed subject matter of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/833,790, filed July 28, 2006 and, based on the University of California Patent Acknowledgement that I signed on January 7, 2003, Assignee was the beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/833,790 as of July 28, 2006.

WHEREAS, I, SAMEDY OUK, am an inventor of the claimed subject matter of International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485, filed March 27, 2007 and, based on the University of California Patent Acknowledgement that I signed on January 7, 2003, Assignee was the beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485 as of March 27, 2007.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. SAMEDY OUK, previously assigned my rights in International patent application No. PCT/US2007/007485 to Assignee on July 6, 2007 and such assignment was recorded with the United States Patent Office on August 9, 2007 at Reel 019673, Frame 0247.

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California and SAMEDY OUK acknowledge and agree that Assignce was the sole beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions and Applications described herein, as of the filing date of each of the Applications and as of the invention date of each of the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions and Applications, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions and said Applications; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application, which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).

2. Said Inventor does hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith other than those set forth herein.

5. Said Inventor hereby requests that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

below:	all of the second secon	
Date: <u>419/2012</u>	SAMEDY OUK	
State/Commonwealth o County of	ř)	
whose name is subscrib authorized capacity, and person acted, executed I certify unde	before me,	hat s/he executed the same in his/her , or entity upon behalf of which the

Page 2 of 3

State of California County of <u>Cher Aliego</u>	}
On <u>2-29-12</u> before me, <u>U</u>	andam Anear Dotary Public.
personally appeared <u>Samedy Da</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
WANDA M. ANEAR Commission # 1916321 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Gomm. Expires Dec 10, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are- subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
+ Notary crimp seal is also applied to original pages.	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
, , Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: And Manual
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	TIONAL
Document Date: 2-29-12	Number of Pages: 3 (Hovar)
	None
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual	Signer's Name:
 Partner — I Limited I General Top of thumb Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator 	There I Partner — I Limited I General Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
D Other:	□ Other:

1. abbackline-

3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 18473B-0008XXxx	XXxx	
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Date: $3.2.2012$	By:		C. (Maga EMILY LOUGHRAN	
•	,		DIRECTOR OF LICENSING Mice of intellectual Property	•

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/21/2023